
Hertfordshire Golf Competition Schedule 2024

Date Event Venue Closing Date Entry fee

Thursday 21 March Schools Team Championship 2023/24 Mill Green March 4 £90 per team

Sunday 31 March Men's Champion Club Semi Finals Aldenham & East Herts March 15 £80 per club

Monday 8 April Girls Spring Meeting Harpenden Common March 22 £30 per person

Monday 8 April Boys Spring Meeting Harpenden Common March 22 £30 per person

Monday 8 April Junior Champion Club Harpenden Common March 22 £90 per club

Monday 15 April County Fourball Championship Stocks March 29 £85 per pair

Thursday 25 April Schools Mid Handicap Championship 2023/24 Mill Green April 8 £30 per person

Sunday 5 May Men's Herts Salver (County Championship Qualifier) West Herts April 15 £50 per person

Sunday 12 May Men's Champion Club Final South Herts March 15 £80 per club

Monday 13 May Women's Spring Meeting Brookmans Park April 19 £60 per person

Tuesday 21 May Men's Senior Champion Club (Age 55+) Harpenden May 3 £120 per team

Thursday 30 May to Sunday 2 June Men's & Women's County Championships Welwyn Garden City M-April 15 W-May 17 M-£50 L-£40

Monday 3 June Women's Interclub Foursomes South Herts May 24 £70 per club

Sunday 16 June Men's & Womens Under 35's Championship (formerly Colts) Porters Park May 31 £45 per person

Sunday 7 July Family Cup Verulam June 21 £30 per pair

Monday 15 July  Men's Mid Age Championship (Age 35 - 54) The Hertfordshire June 28 £50 per person

Monday 29 July Boys Championship Sandy Lodge July 12 £30 per person

Monday 5 & Tuesday 6 August Men's Seniors Championship (Age 55+) Old Fold Manor July 19 £45 per person

Sunday 11 August Mixed Fun Event Mid Herts July 27 £60 per person 

Friday 23 August Boys Under 14's Championship Knebworth August 9 £30 per person

Friday 23 August Girls Championship Knebworth August 9 £30 per person

Thursday 5 September Club Officials Challenge Hartsbourne August 23 £140 per team

Tuesday 17 September Mixed Foursomes Championship Hanbury Manor September 6 £75 per pair

Sunday 22 September Men's County Foursomes Championship Brookmans Park September 6 £85 per pair

Thursday 26 September Men's Senior Challenge Trophy (Age 55+) Letchworth September 13 £40 per person

Sunday 6 October Hertfordshire Golf Finals Day East Herts NA NA

Monday 7 October Women's Seniors Championship (Age 50+) Hadley Wood September 20 £40 per person

Monday 14 October Women's Autumn Meeting Knebworth September 13 £60 per person

Monday 14 October Schools Scratch Championship 2024/25 Mill Green September 30 £30 per person

Friday 1 November Boys Under 16's Championship Mid Herts October 18 £30 per person

Friday 1 November Girls Autumn Meeting Mid Herts October 18 £30 per person


